February 2012 Doc ID 9922 Rev 8 1/17
17
LM2902W
Low-power quad operational amplifier
Features
■ Wide gain bandwidth: 1.3 MHz
■ Input common-mode voltage range includes
negative rail

LK
e
LM2902W Ordering information
Doc ID 9922 Rev 8 15/17
7 Ordering information
Table 7. Order codes
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
LM2902WN
-40°C to +125°C
DIP14 Tube 2902W
LM2902WD/DT SO-14
Tape & reel
2902W
LM2902WDT(1)
1. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening
according to AEC Q001 & Q 002 or equivalent.
SO-14
(Automotive grade level)
2902WY
LM2902AWDT(1) SO-14
(Automotive grade level)
2902AWY
LM2902WPT TSSOP14
Tape & reel
2902W
LM2902WYPT(1) TSSOP14
(Automotive grade level)
2902WY
LM2902AWYPT(1) TSSOP14
(Automotive grade level)
2902AWY
Revision history LM2902W
16/17 Doc ID 9922 Rev 8
8 Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
01-Sep-2003 1 Initial release.
01-Nov-2005 2
Table data reformatted for easier use in Electrical characteristics on
page 4.
Minor grammatical and formatting changes throughout.
01-Jan-2006 3
LM2902WYPT PPAP reference inserted in order codes table, see
Section 7 on page 15.
01-May-2006 4
Minimum value of slew rate at 25°C and on full temperature range
added in Table 3 on page 4.
20-Jul-2007 5
Corrected document title to “quad operational amplifier”.
Corrected ESD value for HBM to 800V.
Corrected thermal resistance junction to ambient values in Table 1:
Absolute maximum ratings.
Updated electrical characteristics curves.
Added Section 5: Macromodel.
Added automotive grade order codes in Section 7 on page 15.
15-Jan-2008 6 Corrected footnotes for automotive grade order codes.
17-Oct-2008 7
Added enhanced Vio version: LM2902AW.
Corrected VOH min parameter at Vcc=5V in Table 3 on page 4.
16-Feb-2012 8
Modified Chapter 5: Macromodel.
Deleted LM2902WYD and LM2902AWYD order codes from Table 7
and modified status of LM2902WYPT and LM2902AWYPT order
codes.
LM2902W
Doc ID 9922 Rev 8 17/17
Please Read Carefully: